From/to  Otsuka Museum of Art November 16, 2024 Amendment
Local BUS Tlmetable £8 ay Saturday, Sunday, and holiday timetable is shown on the reverse side.

Contact information [Tokushima Bus Company TEL: 088-622-1811 (main)] *0Only some of the stops are excerpted.

Bus Stops Tide Boat Naruto Kankoukoul] / Uzu-no-michi I'Naruto Kouenl
Tokushima Station mae 8:10 | 9:00 — |10:00, — 11:00|12:00| — — 113:00 14:00| 15:00 15:25|16:00
Suzue 8:22 | 9:12 — — 110:12| — 11:12|12:12) — — 113:12| — |14:12|15:12| -— 15:37|16:12| —
Matsushige (rokushima Tokutoku Terminab 8:35 - — - 10:25 - 11:25 - - - 13:25 - 14:25 - - - 16:25 -
Tokushima Awaodori Airport| 8:50 — — — 110:40| — 11:40| — — — |13:40| — |14:40| — — — 16:40| —
Naruto Station mae 9:07 | 9:37 | 10:02|10:47|10:57|11:47|11:57|12:37|12:57|13:47|13:57|14:51|14:57|15:37|16:01|16:02| 16:57| 18:06

Kousoku Naruto Basutei mae| 9:10 | 9:40 | 10:05|10:50|11:00|11:50|12:00|12:40|13:00|13:50|14:00| 14:54| 15:00|15:40| 16:04|16:05|17:00|18:09
No(Hotel Moana Coast) 9:16 | 9:46 | 10:09|10:54|11:06|11:54|12:06|12:46|13:04|13:54|14:06|14:58|15:06| 15:46|16:08|16:11|17:06|18:13

Kuroyama 9:18 | 9:48 [10:11|10:56| 11:08| 11:56| 12:08| 12:48|13:06 | 13:56| 14:08| 15:00| 15:08| 15:48| 16:10| 16:13| 17:08| 18:15
Aoawo Naruto Resort Hotel mae| 9:20 | 9:50 | 10:13|10:58|11:10|11:58|12:10|12:50|13:08|13:58|14:10|15:02|15:10|15:50|16:12|16:15|17:10|18:17
Ogekaigandori 9:20 | 9:50 | 10:13|10:58]11:10| 11:58|12:10| 12:50| 13:08| 13:58| 14:10] 15:02| 15:10| 15:50] 16:12| 16:15|17:10| 18:17
Otsuka Museum of Art mae | 9:26 | 9:56 |10:17|11:02|11:16|12:02|12:16| 12:56|13:12| 14:02| 14:16|15:06| 15:16| 15:56| 16:16|16:21|17:16| 18:21
Naruto Kankoukou 9:29 | 9:59 [10:20|11:05] 11:19|12:05]12:19|12:59|13:15| 14:05| 14:19| — |15:1915:59| — [16:24|17:19] —

Naruto Kouen 9:36 110:06(10:26111:11(11:26|12:11(12:26|13:06|13:21|14:11|14:26|15:10|15:26|16:06|16:20|16:31|17:26|18:25

[Fare from Museum] TNaruto KankoukoullNaruto Kouenl¥170

Reference:Get off at INaruto Kouenl to go to the [Uzu-no-michil = 5 minutes on foot

Bus Stops Highway Bus StoplKousoku Narutod, Naruto Stationl, [Tokushima Awaodori Airportl, [Tokushima Stationl
Naruto Kouen 8:55 | 9:55 | 10:25]10:45]11:25|11:45|12:25|12:45] 13:25] 13:45| 14:25| 14:45| 15:25] 15:45| 16:30| 16:25|17:00| 17:45
Naruto Kankoukou 10:29]10:49|11:29|11:49|12:29|12:49|13:29| 13:49| 14:29| 14:49| 15:29|15:49| — |16:29|17:04|17:49
Otsuka Museum of Art mae 9:57 10:35[10:53 11:35/11:5312:33|12:55|13:35|13:53| 14:33| 14:55/ 15:35|15:55|16:32|16:35|17:10| 17:55]
Ogekaigandori 9:59 [ 10:37|10:55|11:37| 11:55]12:35|12:57|13:37|13:55] 14:35| 14:57 | 15:37 | 15:57 | 16:34| 16:37 | 17:12 | 17:57
Aoawo Naruto Resort Hotel mae 9:59 [10:37|10:55|11:37| 11:55| 12:35|12:57| 13:37| 13:55| 14:35| 14:57| 15:37 | 15:57 | 16:34| 16:37| 17:12|17:57
Kuroyama 10:39|10:57|11:39|11:57| 12:37|12:59| 13:39| 13:57| 14:37| 14:59| 15:39| 15:59| 16:36| 16:39| 17:14 | 17:59
No(Hotel Moana Coast) 10:03]10:41|10:59/11:41/11:59|12:39|13:01|13:41|13:59|14:39|15:01|15:41|16:01|16:38|16:41|17:16|18:01
Kousoku Naruto Basutei mae 10:09| 10:47|11:05| 11:47| 12:05|12:45| 13:07| 13:47 | 14:05| 14:45|15:07 | 15:47| 16:07| 16:44 | 16:47| 17:22| 18:07
Naruto Station mae 10:12]10:50|11:08|11:50|12:08(12:48(13:10|13:50|14:08|14:48| 15:10| 15:50|16:10|16:47|16:50|17:25|18:10

5
o]
|

QU1 O Ul U W
—
e
o
[y

©| ©| V| V| olv
]~ o olololo

Tokushima Awaodori Airport — [11:14] — — — — — | 14:14, — — — — [16:34| — — 117:49|18:34
Matsushige (okushima Tokutoku Terminab - - 11:25 - - - - - 14:25 - - - - 16:45 - - 18:00| 18:45
Suzue — — [11:39| — 12:24| — — 13:44|14:39| — — 115:44/16:24116:59| — [17:24|18:14|18:59
Tokushima Station mae — — |[11:57| — 12:42| — — 14:02| 14:57| — — 116:02|16:42|17:17| — |17:42|18:32|19:17

[Fare from Museum] lAoawo Naruto Resort Hotel mael¥ 170 Kousoku Naruto Basutei mael¥300 [Naruto Station mael¥ 350
[Tokushima Awaodori AirportiIMatsushige (Tokushima Tokutoku Terminal) | ¥ 580 [Suzuel¥750 [Tokushima Station mael¥870

Reference:To the highway bus stop FKousoku NarutolGet off at T[Kousoku Naruto Basutei mael=Approximately 5 minutes by foot and ramp car




From/to Otsuka Museum of Art November 16, 2024 Amendment

Local Bus Timetable |Saturday, Sunday, National Holidays

Contact information [Tokushima Bus Company TEL: 088-622-1811 (main)] *0Only some of the stops are excerpted.
Bus Stops Tide Boat Naruto Kankoukou] / Uzu-no-michi INaruto Kouenl

Tokushima Station mae | 8:10 : 9:40 10:00 11:00]12:00

Suzue 8:22 | 9:12 — | 9:52 — 110:12| — |11:12|12:12| — — | 13:12| — — |14:12|15:12| — |15:37| — |16:12]17:12
MatsuSshige mokushima Tokutoku Terminal) | &+ 3D — — — — 110:25| — |[11:25| — — — ]13:25| — — 114:25| — — — — 116:25|17:25
Tokushima Awaodori Airport | 8:50 — — — — 110:40| — |11:40, — — — |13:40| — — |14:40| — — — — 116:40|17:40
Naruto Station mae 9:06 | 9:37 |10:02|10:17|10:47|10:57|11:47|11:57|12:37|12:57|13:47|13:57|14:51|15:01|14:57|15:37|16:01|16:02|16:16|16:57|17:57

Kousoku Naruto Basutei mae| 9:09 | 9:40 | 10:05|10:20|10:50|11:00|11:50|12:00|12:40|13:00|13:50|14:00| 14:54|15:04|15:00| 15:40|16:04| 16:05|16:19|17:00| 18:00
No(Hotel Moana Coast) | 9:15 | 9:46 | 10:09|10:26|10:54|11:06|11:54|12:06|12:46|13:04|13:54| 14:06|14:58| 15:08| 15:06| 15:46| 16:08|16:11|16:23|17:06| 18:06

Kuroyama 9:17 | 9:48 [10:1110:28|10:56|11:08| 11:56|12:08| 12:48|13:06| 13:56| 14:08|15:00| 15:10| 15:08| 15:48|16:10| 16:13| 16:25| 17:08| 18:08
Aoawo Naruto Resort Hotel mae | 9:19 | 9:50 | 10:13|10:30|10:58/11:10|11:58/12:10(12:50|13:08|13:58|14:10|15:02|15:12|15:10|15:50|16:12|16:15|16:27(17:10|18:10
Ogekaigandori 9:19 | 9:50 | 10:13/10:30|10:58]11:10] 11:58|12:10| 12:50| 13:08| 13:58| 14:10| 15:02| 15:12| 15:10| 15:50| 16:12| 16:15| 16:27| 17:10| 18:10
Otsuka Museum of Art mae | 9:25 | 9:56 |10:17|10:36/11:02|11:16| 12:02|12:16|12:56|13:12|14:02|14:1615:06| 15:16|15:16|15:56|16:16| 16:2116:31|17:16|18:16
Naruto Kankoukou 9:28 | 9:59 | 10:20)10:39|11:05]11:19|12:05]12:19|12:59|13:15|14:05| 14:19| — — 15:19|15:59| — |16:24, — |17:19|18:19
Naruto Kouen 9:35 10:06/10:26|10:46/11:11|11:26|12:11]12:26|13:06(13:21|14:11|14:26|15:10|15:20|15:26|16:06|16:20|16:31|16:35|17:26|18:26

[Fare from Museum] T'Naruto KankoukouIlNaruto Kouen] ¥170

Reference:Get off at [Naruto Kouenl to go to the [Uzu-no-michi] = 5 minutes on foot

Bus Stops Highway Bus StoplKousoku Narutod, 'Naruto StationJ, [Tokushima Awaodori Airportl, [Tokushima Station]
Naruto Kouen 9:40 | 9:55 | 10:2510:45|11:05[11:25| 11:45[12:25|12:45|13:25| 13:45| 14:25| 14:45|15:30] 15:25| 15:45| 16:30] 16:25| 16:45| 17:00| 17:45
Naruto Kankoukou 9:44 | — [10:29/10:49] — [11:29/11:49[12:29(12:49|13:29|13:49|14:29(14:49| — |15:29|15:49| — |16:29|16:49|17:0417:49
Otsuka Museum of Art mae | 9:50 | 9:57 |10:35|10:53 11:07|11:35|11:53|12:33|12:55|13:35/13:53| 14:33|14:55|15:3215:35|15:5516:32|16:35|16:55/17:10|17:55]
Ogekaigandori 9:52 | 9:59 | 10:3710:55|11:09|11:37|11:55|12:35|12:57|13:37|13:55| 14:35|14:57|15:34| 15:37|15:57|16:34| 16:37 | 16:57|17:12|17:57
Aoawo Naruto Resort Hotel mae | 9:52 | 9:59 | 10:37|10:55|11:09| 11:37| 11:55| 12:35| 12:57| 13:37| 13:55| 14:35| 14:57| 15:34 | 15:37| 15:57 | 16:34| 16:37|16:57| 17:12|17:57
Kuroyama 9:54 [10:01]10:3910:57|11:11[11:39|11:57|12:37|12:59|13:39|13:57| 14:37|14:59|15:36| 15:39| 15:59| 16:36| 16:39|16:59| 17:14|17:59

No(Hotel Moana Coast) | 9:56 |10:03]10:41|10:59|11:13|11:41(11:59/12:39|13:01|13:41|13:59|14:39|15:01|15:38|15:41|16:01|16:38|16:41|17:01|17:16/18:01
Kousoku Naruto Basutei mae | 10:02(10:09|10:47|11:05|11:19/11:47|12:05|12:45|13:07|13:47|14:05|14:45|15:07|15:44|15:47|16:07|16:44|16:47|17:07|17:22|18:07

Naruto Station mae 10:05/10:12]10:50/11:08|11:22|11:50|12:08]12:48/13:10(13:50/14:08|14:48|15:10|15:47|15:50(16:10|16:47|16:50|17:10/17:25|18:10
Tokushima Awaodori Airport — — |11:14] — — — — — — [14:14| — — — — — 116:34] — — — 117:49|18:34
Matsushige okushima Tokutoku Terminal) - - 11:25 - - - - - - 14:25 - - - - - 16:45 - - - 18:00|18:45
Suzue 10:39| — |11:39, — — [12:24| — — 113:44|14:39| — — |15:44| — |16:24|16:59| — [17:24|17:44/18:14|18:59
Tokushima Station mae |10:57| — |11:57| — — |12:42| — — 114:02|14:57| — — 116:02| — |16:42|17:17, — |17:42]18:02/18:32|19:17

[Fare from Museum] lAoawo Naruto Resort Hotel mael¥ 170 Kousoku Naruto Basutei mae]¥300 [Naruto Station mael¥350
[Tokushima Awaodori AirportiIMatsushige(Tokushima Tokutoku Terminal)1¥580 [Suzuel¥750 [Tokushima Station mael¥870

Reference:To the highway bus stop FKousoku NarutolGet off at [Kousoku Naruto Basutei mae]=Approximately 5 minutes by foot and ramp car




